87-306-A
/2

12/10/86

12/10/86

1/21/87

1/21/87

NW/S Magledt Rd., 378" NE of Hilltop Dr.

(9804 Magledt Rd.)

Variance — filing fee $35.00 — Josef J. Riedlbauver, et ux

Héaring set for 1/21/87, at 10:00 a.m.

Advertising and Posting - $78.00

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner
an accessory structure (garage) to
required rear yard and to be 17.5'
with restrictions.

that the Petition for Zoning:Véf
be located in the front yard in
in height in lieu of the permitt

fi

1ith Flec. Dist. .

iances to permit
1ieu¥bffthe

ed 15' is GRANTED



Pursuant to th~ =7 - -*izvment. posting of property, and nublic hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of

the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, .t'he variance(s) should /should not be granted. .aj;
Therefore, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —j/———

day of January , 1987 _ that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit

an accessory structure (garage} to be located in the front yard in lieu of the
required rear yard and to be 17.5 feet in height in lieu of the permitted 15
feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the re-
lief granted herein:A

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners wculd be required to return,

- and be responsible for returning, sald property to its
original condition. - '

2. The garage shall be constructed sc as to be aesthetic-
aliy compatible with the dwelling.

3. Access shall be limited solely to the west side of the
garage.

b, The Petitioners and Mrs. Vandorn shall agree on the ap-
propriate screening to be placed on the east side of
the garage from the existing macadam driveway to within
10 feet of the north property line. If no agreement
can be reached, the Zoning Commissicner shall so de-
cide.

5. The -Petitioner shall request & review of the potential
parking of the helicopter in the garage by the Police
Department. If they advise the Zoning Commissioner
that it would not be safe, then the Petitioner shall
.not be permitted to do so.

6. A revised site plén, showing the agreed upon screening
and the designated access to the garage, shall be sub-
mitted to the Zoning Commissioner for approval.

AJ/srl
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Josef J. Riedlbauer
Ms. Barbara VanHorn

Peoplets Counsel
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PETITIC T FOR ZONING VA{ ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: el 300 /’4/

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
deseribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section . 400.1_to_permit_an_gccessory structure (garagel..to be
located in the fronf _yard in lien of the-required-rear-yard-and 400 -3
_t_q_p_e_rm.l_t__a.n__acs_assgry__stmcmra_he_j_ghj;_ﬂ.f_l_z-s_,feat_in_J.j.eu__of,_the
permitted 15 feet. ol

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

%Z@,/M // ( n/;,z/&/&o /c/&z/?/@%—\

Yl Q/(,j W A 2t 0&—-@/[/‘//7 c,/;_///c-zé

Helistop was granted by Case No.-87-37-X on September 5, 1986.
Additional height is required to store a 10-foot-high pop-up camper van.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zomning Reg*ulaﬁons.

I, or we, ngree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, iposting, ete., upon ﬁlmg of this
pet1t1o:n and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted punsuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penaliies of perjury, that I/we
are the Jegal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal wOWner(é) :
R E Da.wsf}UL /2
(Type or Print NamE)
“signatare T o
Address T T (T
" Cityand State " signature

Adtorney for Petitioner:

__________________________________________ Q4ed 4 @&__&Q_____&ht_i‘_&_@\

{Type or Print Name) : ~ Address Phone No.
e = 5@“_1\3@&_ _____ 2ies -
Signature -+ City and State
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address : C : tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
___________________________________________ THER T RIEDCBAUER,
City and State Name
. F—r ' v C
Attorney’s Telephone No.: - _u_ ™m ... . f‘f_jﬁmﬁ_{_éé_?f __,_.2____;2_é_ﬁ6__é:79 -
> > e e :::l,;\% Address Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Couﬂﬁsioner of Baltimore County, this ______10th ________ day
of Decembsr _.__ 19__386., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore 'County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore .

County, on the _______21St _______ day of ... January ) 19-?.7__, at o277 o'clock
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PETITIC 'FOR ZONING VA(
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the nroperty si*uate in Baltimore County anq_ which is ;,
r.eseribed in the gdnes:rip?:n and plat attackr i kercto and made a part hereof, hereby petilion for a

: J..Q:.a.tesl._-in..tb.e.;fx.on.t_yami_in_.liml_o.£_I.he-.mquiradu-r-ear--ya-pd--ﬂ-ﬂilﬂﬁ .3
J:.Qtp_qmit___an-.acc.assmy_.stmct.ure..heigl«.:,_n.f._ 17.5 fest in_lien.of-the
permitted 15 feet. __.._.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Iaw of Baltimore County; for thgee_ _____
foliowing reas:ms: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

o Yl cople ppil meeds o
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COUNTY OFFICE 8LDG.
11i W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towscn, Maryland 21204

olo

[ AU :.-,'i;a-gwmwﬂ. .

' éha frman -

. .
' #. ' MEMRERS

Bureau of .
Engineering ’

Departmens b
Traffic £nginesring

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Heaith Department_
- Project Planning - -2
RBuilding Deuartment q
: Board of Education
@ - Zaniﬁg Aduiniﬁt;’;tic;n .

‘Industrial
Gevelopment

COUNTY ZONIMNG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

January 9, 1986

Mr. Josef J. Riedlbauer
9804 Magledt Road
Baltimore, Marylai:d 21234

RE: Item No. 172 - Case No. B7-306-A
Petitioner: Joseph J. Riedlbauer, ef ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. Rledlbauer:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties
are made aware of plans or problems with regard tc the
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with reccumendations as to the suit-
ability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining
members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise,
any comment that is not informztive will be placed 1n the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on Fhe
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Vef? truly yours,
; ) i ) P ” ' ,
idn }.t.x)g \.J‘g/_u //u_f,c:)
_ | 7
'-"\‘ij\r»zzs E. DYER
hairman

Zoning Plans Advisury Committee

JED:kkb

. % Enclosureg

: cc: ;Spe11man, Larson & Associates, Inc.
*Jefferson Bldg., Suite 107
Towsch, Maryland 21204
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JOSERH L LARSON
. LOUIS J. PIASECHI, P E,
SUITE 107 — JEFFERSOMN BUILDING ALBERT REMY

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

g TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
R o B23-353%
Helistop was granted by Case No.-87-37-X on September 5, 1985. . :
Additional height is required to store a 10-foot-high pop-up camppp i DESCRIPTION FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A HELISTOP, RIED|LBAUER PROPERTY,
.. Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. N 3 y. 9804 MAGLEDT ROAD, 11TH DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.
’ ' N - v o . - . 1 * -#\J % ’
-1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this g W S ;” : o ‘
piition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and vestrictions of r I v Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Magledt Road
Balﬁmore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. =l :7/ '®) E Ny
_‘ , . y g ' { . as proposed to be widened to a width of 60 feet at the distance of 378 feet,
1/We do solemnly declare artnltli ?f;irm, : T g vE
- :rnfefh:hfeggln?ggi&}i?;%% Ipiopé:{; z $ mora or less, northeastgrly 2long the West side of Magledt Road from the
hich is the subject of : atition. N B { . .
- | w 1sA ‘ ] | gs w*“'"\“*““"@f North side of Hilltop Drive, 30 feet wide, and running thence North 74
Contract Durchaser: Legel Owner(s): 1% = ] '
— -~ . E£0: D 54 Mi . i
I _ﬁ££’fi_-:}..‘,.2’! ‘{.@.{ifigé’ 7L 4 Aa& egrees nutes 10 Seconds West 212.30 feet South 14 Degrees 36 Minutes
(Type or Print Name) (Typa or Prit Napfne) o 7 v 20 Seconds West 291.i1 feet North 83 Degrees 50 Minutes 48 Seconds West
____________________________________________ Ao f ek el e T T B e oe 3= 315.05 feet North 2 Degrees 42 Minutes 40 Seconds West 373.94 feet and
g Slgnature / Slgaatum / f. B o g.‘ 3 ‘ ‘
S ; . . (v ) ; .
T I ,__-%\_rﬁ‘&:x___h;__glﬁé_\&@ﬁll&&._--- ggg §_ South 74 Degrees 54 Minutes 10 Seconds East £€35.33 feet to the northwest side
! . Ty Print N - . 2 . N . .
| Address . - _ Ciypgor Prin € ]: E;wé‘ { of Magledt Road herein referred to and running thence and binding on the
,fq.“& : - - -”“--__;_-‘_-_-_;__- -_____ ______‘4_»'{‘ - y = - - e .Q- a' ‘ '
w L T e end St LT _ Signature ' bisr =@ 3 northwest side of Magledt Road South 14 Degrees 36 Minutes 20 Seconds Yest
2 s . - - _ N g I
Adtorix-e for Petitioner: o __ g ::'5-3 15.00 feet to the place of beginning.
' : o
______________ ,%1__%1&__9@.;____%&5&@\ R
(Type or Print Name) _ _ Address Phone No. AR T RS
: ST I .
_____________________________________________ el Wit N2 el Containing 2.901 acres of land, more or Tess.
«.  Signature City and State ‘ vﬁ
___________________________________________ MName, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address T "+ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
L JHEF T RIEDLBAUETR, 2/4/86
" "City and State Name Y
2 oy ' 'R - 6 2 :
Aitorney’s Telephone NO.: e emmsv- g mmccman - ‘qu_ﬁmﬁﬁé}f_-_-_2-_-.3.4. ______ ;
I b e Address Phone No.
ORDERED Bf The 'fbm'ng Cm;ﬁ‘issioner of Baltimore County, this ______10th________ day
ot ____. o Deconbor -, 19__86., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
eiired by the Zoning Law of Baltimcre County, in two newspapers of general circulation .thmugh-
ut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning , : i
g ommissioner of Baltimore Courty in Room 108, Couxnty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore .. §f
E_“ ‘ ;un!;, on the .. 218t _ _____ day of omeeeo January , 1987 ) at 19299 getock 2
ig A, M b !
5. § H RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN s LAND SURVEYING
uj x E i LAND PLANNING ¢ SUBDIVISION LAYOUT ¢ FEASIBILITY STUDIES » EBTIMATING
;: . f ) ‘ GRADING STUDIES » LOCATION SURVEYS & TECHNICAL CONSULTATION
(Y ; ’?
¥ o TN e~
g =1 . T @
7 3 s \ IR IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petlitions.

Direcior
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
11th Election District ¥
RE: PETITION FOR 1 .
NW/S of M; 1 VARLAKCES . BEFORE THE ZONING CUMMISSIONER
Case No. 87-306-4 - agledt Rd., 378' NE of
Hilltep Dr. (9804 Maglede Rd.) CF BALTIMORE COUNTY
& IIth Districe |
LOCATION : , £ JOSEF . :
TION Northwest Side of Magledt Road, 378 feet Northeast of Hilltop Petiti:qefleDLBAUER’ st ux, Case No. 87-306-A
DPrive (9804 Magledt Road) l
DATE AND TIME:  ednesday, January 21, 1967, at 10:00 a.m. :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Count 1141 b ENTRY OF APPEARAN
: ' y Office Building, 111 W. Ch DY APPEARANCE
Towson, Maryland 8 esapeake Avenue, 2
g::uf;’:fzs Co:;m;z-?ioner Oé Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Tiesss snter the sppearance of the Feople’s Counsel in the above-
ions o tim i |
ore Lounty, will hold a puhlic hearing: captioned mattec. Nctices should be sent of any hearing dates or och A
s N der -
. . - ) i
I_’etition for Zoning Variances to permit an accessory structure (gerage) % proceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or 3
in the front.yard in lieu of the required rear yard and an accessory final Qrder
structure height of 17.5 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet 4 -
7,/1’?’ roi Y "';E S, SR
ArligAdle. (2 TN e A uian SR
Phyllis Cole Friedman ;
§ People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
: ;/ P ’{,// - ;:)
Be ;5 s, ) PP :-,L]‘:. ;f L S D -
ing the property of Josef J. Ri e P M i
. . edlbauer. et ux . b - eter Max Zimmerman
plan filed with the Zoning Office. 2% shown on plat H Deputy People's Counsel
o Room 223, Court House
In the event that this Petition(s) is i1di : T
) granted, a building permit may be issued owson, Maryland 21204
wi:hm 1_:he thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner :ill. however 494-2188
igre;z;nc:ﬂgereguest fgr tal stay of the issuance of said permit during this peri;d
: shown. OSuch request must be received i i >
hearing set above or made at the hearing, " vriting by the date of the T MEREBY CERTIFY thac on this 12th day of January, ;987
b ] s A Copy
BY ORDER OF of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr, and Mrs. Josef
ARNOLD JABLON J. Riedlbaue .
ZONING COMMISSIONER T» 2804 Magledt Rd., Baltimore, MD 21234, Peci:ioners.
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
. [T )
A 2oy Sl m
- S L ﬂ/ [ /,L..«-‘vt«..,ﬂ_/\/‘,\_,._\
Peter Max Zimmerman
BALTIMO s
, RE COUNTY
Mr. Josef J. Riedlbauer December 19, 1986 OF\F*CE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Mrs, Sheri J. Riedlbauer TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
9804 Magledt Road 494-:3353
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 AR
NOLD JABLON '
Z H ] x
NOTICE OF HEARING ONING COMMISSIONER JEAN M H
: , EPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES Ja 13
NW/S Magledt Rd., 378' NE of Hilltop Dr. nuary 13, 1987 ¥
{9804 Magledt Rd.)
i11th Election District
éosef“J. g;edlbauer. et ux — Petitioners Mr, Josef J, Riedlbaver
ase No. 87-306-A Mrs. Sheri J. Riedlbauer '
TIME: 9804 Magledt Road 3 '
I0TOD &L Baltimore, Maryland 21234
DATE:
Wedmestay—tanmry—24—1967 RE} " B/Isnmxm FOR ZONING VARIANCE
gledt Rd,, 378" NZ of Hill
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake §$sg‘ et Rd:) ‘ o
) Electica District
Avenue, Towson, Maryland Josef J, Riedlbauer, ot ux - Petity
Case No, 87-3G6-4 = gners
Dear Mr, and Mras. Riedlbacers
This is to advise -
o you that __ ¢y ng is d isi
S:g Po§t1?g of the above property. This fee must b:e f?; advertising
er is issued, patd before gn
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AsD Tt
- IE ZONING SIGN AND RN
THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALL N‘.)'I“ BE Isgggg KETURKED ON
Do not remove si [ -‘
) g : 8L Lrom property from th i ir i
AJimed this cfuge until the day of the hearing 1tse§fflme.1t i placed by
P1
L Cfa z%;fsffr'f?ﬁ?_ the check payable to Baltizore County, Maryland, and remie
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Xo 29901 ling, Towson.-}iaryland
] - .2 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION )
- I " L MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT o
. ND 0. 19608 3 - .
~ ATIMORE COUNTY, MARYLf;IﬂON 26U“ f ! ’ - Py fos o > .
~ ICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIS! | 7 . L g; DATE, /=1 /e . ACCOUN.. < DJ‘I*EIS--";V?
| MSCELLANEOUS CASH RECEPT ; ; SToN & pogs - b o o
i r o v % U'::‘» . R L - E ¥
U7 ! .ff-_:@,//\i-:’f"r _ ' ccount ..zj{-_- go) s 3. RETURNED . U amcuny _$_ T3, 00 mae
. DATE. 4 7 = '
. e g ncmm:l Mro Josef J, Riedibauer
L e . i . PROWM:
AMOUNT.. 3 q . . , i T
i . SRS " o
_ . - _ . 1 ADVERTISING & PCETING COSTS RE CASE $57-3060A
mecmved  }ooooon DNg ot awn o 3 Fon: » & l .
. rRO!lh__ ) _ 7 } ’ ) S
| e by e 1 T2 ! B _.i?zjl““*z??:ﬁﬁza SLYNF
M Frd wow Vaviaars F— 'g L
FOR: cmu e s . T ’ LF : H VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CAZRKR
-_;. Eﬁ!’:-! l—yr:\-a’ﬁ'>u_§ - & . . ‘
—_ VALICATION DR SlGN:T-""RE o ;Af‘f'ﬂ-!‘ - e 7 . - | | I o - "”""':“ T i:f
o L o 8 = , S v o
: ! 50 t s o W




A BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ BALTIMORE COUNTY €.
, | DEPARTM U OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZCONING
MENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Lgy (53{..?)11;'I MARYLAND 21204
494-3350 : .
; . NORMAN E. GERDER
| E’{ﬁg@% p‘E COLLMS i vt
i £ g Gl '
e , e @ 5 mi;(J LjF}:L BALTIMORE COUNTY  ° “ ' Mr, Arnold Jablon
- OUNTY. . . | * 1S FRE DEFARTMENT | - - ‘ Zoning Commissioner | -
éﬁ L2\ CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES December 2, 1386 - ( | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 : _ County Office Building jAL_)upQ_.v( ‘4‘, “dm
T\ / TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - 494-4506 , ‘ Towson, Maryland 21208
Sap B/ _ P il E 1 '
_ ' ; PAUL 4. REINCKE 45 N ' Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of NovEMBERYN G,
. -5 1D ZALESKi..IR. CHEF 7 November 24, 1986 ' ' ‘ - ' Item § [ 72, 9 '
DIRECTOR : N | o kI | | Looperty Omner: Josz & J, Reipgacer ota |
. SN Mr, Arnold Jablon - n A - ' B ocatlon: NWMAS MacLEDT Ro, 378!
z?:;_ing C?n.':;issi?ner 3 z0mi : | : December 4, 19g6 : Dear Mr. Jablon: RE Hiteteoe Do e .
; Office o anning an ning . i3
. . ld Jablon, Zoning Comsissioner R . . e S 3 :
b i Panniny moa orng o : Baltmor:_: Count: Office Bullding , 2 The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
DA Toveon, Maryland 21204 S _ S _ S B Towsen . Maryland 21204 _ - | _ pzqr. Arnold Jablon . g:;}i;‘.éggl:nd of fers the following comments. The 1tems checked below are
AR Dawr #e. Jablons S : | | ¥ oning Commissioner | )
| . 2 Advisory Gonmittes Mesting are as follower : _ ' i County Office Guildin ' ' ‘
o Comnerta on Yten # 172 | Zoning Advisory e , : 2 _ , Towson, Maryland 21204 ( There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
- property owrs  Josef J, Reidlbauer, gt ux 111top Trive . : ' B . ’ {" A County Review Group Meeting is required,
S © Lecation: NW/S Magledt Road, 378 feet NE Hilltop Iriv ) - . . RE: Property owner: Josaf J. Reidlbauer, et ux E Dear Mr. Jablon: ( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
Distrists 11th. Ca , : _ y 3 ’378' NE HL11top Drive kg ’ . ( );Onﬂrd by the Bureau of Public Services.
SO o SO Locaiion: NW/S Magledt Road, : A ¥ . htc site 15 part of a larger tract; therf :
RIS T 1 i ' ' ' y 6 i itemsTgﬁmgggaggenfsgf I;Sfﬁ 3 gineering has no comments for subdivision. The plan mu;% show the en:irgr:r::tfs defined as a
R Al etruciures suell conform to the Baltiwore County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-85, . Item No.: 172 ' Zonirg Agenda: Meeting of 1i/11/8 ¥ ’ ’ 2 172, jand 173. {( )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior -
- : - the rlaxyiand Code for the Handicepped and Aged (A.N.8.1. #.17-1 ~ 198C) and other spplicoble Codes end Standsrds. ‘ ' : § to issuance of a building permit -
o o . . Very truly yours { )The a ]
: Gentlemen: ‘ : » ‘e access Is not satisfactory.
. building aad otiner miscellscecus peruits shall be zequiTsd bafsre the start of sny constructica. | .. ‘ _ | : . g / / (  )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
R ' ' . tion. The seel of & " Pursuant to your reguect, the raferenced property has beer; surveyed_ 2y ﬂ?ls ?‘% .¢// - {  )The parking arrangement s not satisfactory.
c,: ::;if::;::l;p m;::; L’c&f’.fﬁi‘&m;ﬁ'mm ﬁ’;;'.‘n.’".:i tm::} 1';.. o soad of Bureau and the comments below marked with an *"X* are applicable and regquired | : ] . ’ ;Parkfng calculations myst be shown on the plan.
' " : to be corrected cr incurporated into the final plans for the property. ¥1C???] E. Flanigan Ehis]property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, and
_ ‘ ‘ , raffic Engineer Associate 1] evelogment on these sofls ts prohibited.
DT Three s of + arings and tared in ! land Architect . )
> gfm;ii::‘ srall t:Q:"i:i’:?:“ﬁfJ:%g'P‘”‘::u‘;‘;’li“*zg'd“%m.'°“’ “"“:{ :”n""t‘hl’:e ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and sha.?j bhe MSF 1t { )Construction in or alteraticn of the floodplain {s przhibited
o ‘ located at intervals or feet along an dpprovedbrm: <1 : ;:ge;'a:l;e provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
. . b Sivg2s Pamily Detached Dwellingd require & winimm of 1 bour fire rating for . : B ’ e County Standards as pulilished gy the . u ons.
~ T eteriar e slosey than §1o0 te wn iaterier 1ot Liver Bou Tos Geoepe Sequire & onk howr vail o1 croser accordance with paitimore County stan d ( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
¥ than 3'~0 to an intecior lot lipe, Any wall built on sn interior lot line ehal) requirs a fire or party Department of Public Works. , the Baltimgre County M t P1 '
_ wall. Bee Tacla LGl, Section 1407, Gection 1L06.2 and Table 1402, No cpenings are permitted in an - & ¢ imare y Master Plan,
\Q‘&Uﬂu‘iu‘ wall within 3'-0 of m.‘ntc:iﬂr .lot 1:.:#. : { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required f(_,_;- the Sille- onc amenge EVE]Opment Plan was approved by the Pl &ﬂnfr}g Board
o hle e 7 _ . vosted o : Lanascaping: My T i i ;
¥ 32:113: :;r:hid:.:x‘?::o cmottgoom{d::g !1::}.; fgff:a'uma;::.;:tm‘:; hl:::h:/::-:h;n?q e { ) 3, The vehicle dead end condition shown at E ;The progergy fss;'og?:g;yi:i :th:}E::::esgou? ty Landscape Manual,
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